

ITEM NO.202

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 14779-14780/2011

MARKANDEY TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

(For Final disposal)

Date: 20/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ayus Negi, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER